

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Regeneration and Planning London Borough of Camden Judd Street London WC1H 8ND

Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990.
Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Title:	First name:	Surname:							
Company name	Herbal House Investments Ltd								
Street address:	c/o Montagu Evans LLP		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number				
		Telephone number:							
		Mobile number:							
Town/City County:		Fax number:							
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:	Email address:						
Postcode:									
	e, Address and Contact Details	• Yes No							
Title: Mr	First Name: Patrick	Surname: Red	edman						
Company name:	Montagu Evans								
Street address:	Montagu Evans LLP		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number				
	5 Bolton Street	Telephone number:							
		Mobile number:							
Town/City		Fax number:							
County:									
Country:		Email address:							
Postcode:	W1J8BA	patrick.reedman@mon	patrick.reedman@montagu-evans.co.uk						

3. Site Address	Details							
Full postal address	of the site (inclu	ding full postcode whe	re available)	Desc	cription:			
House:	10	Suffix:						
House name:	Herbal House	-						
Street address:	Back Hill							
Town/City:	London							
County:	Camden							
Postcode:	EC1R 5EN							
Description of locat (must be completed								
Easting:	53128)						
Northing:	18209	8						
·	ior advice been	sought from the local a	-		elp the authori	Yes No ty to deal with this application more	efficiently):	
Officer name:								
Title: Mr	First name	e: David			Surname:	Fowler		
Reference:	2014/36				J			
Reference: 2014/3683/P Date (DD/MM/YYYY): 01/09/2015 (Must be pre-application submission)								
Details of the pre-ap				,				
Advice received in t	he course of the	e determination of the r	ninor amendmen	nt application 2014	1/3683 that the	proposed changes were likely to be	acceptable, but would	
need to be consider	ed under the S	73 process.						
"Change of use from units at lower groun lightwell infill exten and associated extendance associated extendance associated extendance and the secondary of the	scription of the n higher educated, ground and sion at second rnal alterations the number: adition numbers s): oved Plans nt already starts	upper ground floors an third and fourth floor le "As amended by 2015/ 2014/3683 / 2015/3 (s) to which this applica	xed use comprising d a flexible commodels; two-storey reasons from Materials and the store of th	ng offices (B1) fron nercial gallery/offic oof extension to c erial Amendment)	ce (A1/B1) with reate additiona	d to fourth floors, three flexible retail ancillary café at lower-ground floor al office (B1) space and six self-contai Date of dec opment was started:	and part ground floor; ned duplex apartments;	
Has the developme	пі вееп сотіріє	eted? Tes	(•) INO					
Minor material ame	u wish the cond ndment to app ing condition to	be changed, please st	o approve infilling	<u> </u>		n Back Hill (in the position of the exis	ting loading bay).	
7. Site Visit								
Can the site be seen	ority needs to r		-		I they contact?	Yes No (Please select only one)		

8. Certino	ates (Ce	rtificate B)										
		Town and Co	intry Planning (De		rtificate of Ownershit Management Proce			2015 Corti	ficate unde	ar Articla	14	
I certify/ The			, ,,	•	ne requisite notice to e	,, ,	•					s
					or leasehold interest wi 990) of any part of the						gricultural tenant" h	as the
			wir and country rid		770) of any part of the	land or building	to willo	лі шіз арріі				
Owner/Agric	ultural Ter	nant								Date n	otice served	
Name	UK Power Networks											
Number:	237		Suffix:		House name:							
Street:	Southwark Bridge Road											
Locality:										27/	/10/2015	
Town:	London							j				
Postcode:	SE1 6NP							1				
Title: Mr		First name:	Montagu			Surname:	Evan	s LLP				
Person role:	Agent		Declarati	on date:	27/10/2015			\boxtimes	Declaration	on made		
9. Declara	ation											_
					his form and the accor vledge, any facts state							
			ons of the person(s)					,	\boxtimes	Date	27/10/2015	